
GSA Public Buildings Service 

Supplemental Lease Agreement 
Number 5 

Date: I GS-098-02864 I Date: I ~:......\~ iS.,Z..Oi3 
I 

26722 Plaza Drive, Mission Viejo, Cal ifornia 92691-6390 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between Speedy Tang. LLC 

whose address is: 944 Market Street, Suite 800, San Francisco, California 94102 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above lease: To establish Beneficial Occupancy, lease term, rent, termination 
notice, the commission and commission credit to be paid by Lessor, and to memorialize the amount of Tenant Improvement 
amortization included in the rent. 

THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as 
follows: 
Paragraphs 9, 10, and 25 are hereby deleted and the following substituted therefore. Paragraph 13 is deleted in its 
entirety. Paragraph 34 is added. 

''9. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Premises with their apputienanccs for the term beginning on the day the space is 
accepted by the Government as complete and ready for occupancy July I , 2013, through June 30, 2023 in accordance with the 
Paragraph entitled " Acceptance of Space" herein, subj ect to termination and rcnew:il right as may be hereinafter set forth. The lease 
Lenn is for ten (I 0) years, eight (8) years firm. 

I0. The Government shal l pay the Lessor annual rent as follows: 

07/01/13 to 
06/30/17 Monthly Rent 

Shell Rental Rent $92,287.45 $ 7,690.62 
Amortized Tl Rent $35,59 1.09 $ 2,965.92 
Operalin.ll, Cost Rent* $23,6 15.47 $ 1,967.96 
Full Service Rent $151,494.01 $ 12,624.50 

07/01/17 to 
06/30/21 Monthly Rent 

Shell Rental Rent S99,68 I .40 s 8,306. 78 
Amonizcd TI Rent S35,59 l.09 s 2,965 .92 
Operating Cost Rent* $23,615.47 $ 1,967.96 
f;'ull Service Rent $158,887.96 $ 13,240.66 

07/01/21 to 
06/30/23 Monthlv Rent 

Shell Rental Rent $99,671.53 $ 8,305.96 
Amonized Tl Renr $().()Q $ 0.00 
Operating Cost Rent* $23,615.47 $ 1,967.96 
Full Service Rent Sl23,287.00 $ 10,273.92 

* Excludes Operating Expense Escalations fo r years two through ten. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. 

Rent checks shall be payable to: 
Franchise Services, Inc. 


26722 Plaza Drive 

Mission Viejo, CA 92691-6390 


/e~ Cg 

Page 1 of 2 
Form 276 



GSA Public Buildings Service 

25. 	COM!vlISSIO!\ A'.'ID COMMISSION CREDIT: 
The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of of the firm term value of 
this Lease. The total amou nt of the commission is The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions 
associated with this lease transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the 
Broker has agreed to forego - of the commission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction 
("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the 
Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in tbe SFO 
attached to and rorming a part of this Lease. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 10 of this Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 5, the shell rental payments due and owing under 
this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Cred it. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the 
first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

First Month's Rental Payment of $12,624.50 minus prorated Commission Credit of···· equals •••• adjusted First 
Month's Rent. 

Second Month's Rental Payment of $12,624.50 minus prorated Commission Credit of···· equal···· adjusted 
Second Month's Rent. 

Third Month's Rental Payment of$ I 2,624.50 minus prorated Commission Credit of····equals •••• adjusted 
Third I'v1onth's Rent. 

Fourth Month's Rental Payment of$12,624.50 minus prora ted Commission Credit o••••lequals•••I adjusted 
Fourth Month's Rent. 

34. 	 ACCEPTANCE OF SPACE: 
A. 	 The following is added to Paragraph 5.12 G (I), "Acceptance of Space and Certificate of Occupancy": Subsequent 

Government inspections and notification of the results of such inspections shall be made in accordance with the foregoing 
procedure. Time: fi·am<.:> for subsequent inspection s will be established by the Government. 

B. 	 Any items that have been identified at the acceptance of the space as punch list items to be completed or corrected and which 
do not affect beneficial occupancy sha ll be completed by the Lessor within 30 calendar days of acceptance. 

C. 	 Neither the Government's acceptance ofthe Premises for occupancy or acceptance of related appu11enanccs, nor the 
Government ' s occupancy of the Premises, shall be construed as a wa ivcr of any requirement or right of the Government under 
this lease, or as otherwise prejudicing the Government with respec t to any such requirement or right, or as an acceptance of any 
latent defect or condition. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

L s • d T • LLC 

:-	 Gfo 
(Title) 

CARL BROWN, LEASE CONTRACTING OFFICER 
(Official Title) 

Page 2 of 2 
Form 276 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA02864-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



